(RA-86-47)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1191

ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 24, 1985

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO INCREASING THE AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURE FOR A PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT WITH L. R. HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., FROM \$522,950.10 TO \$566,777.11.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") has entered into a Disposition and Development Agreement with Horton Plaza Associates; and

WHEREAS, said Disposition and Development Agreement provides that the Agency will provide certain improvements including the reconstruction of Horton Plaza Park in the project's vicinity; and

WHEREAS, a public bidding process was utilized and through that process, L. R. Hubbard Construction Co., Inc. was selected

as the lowest qualified bidder for the reconstruction of Horton

Plaza Park; and

WHEREAS, certain unforeseen problems have caused change

orders for work that was not anticipated in the initial bid by

L. R. Hubbard Construction Co., Inc.; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of

San Diego, that the amount of \$43,827.01 is hereby added to the

authorized expenditure for the contract with L. R. Hubbard

Construction Co., Inc. for this project.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By

Janis Sammartino Gardner

Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:613

9/18/85

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:85645

RA-86-47